### 504174642 01/11/2017

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4221320

SUBMISSION TYPE:		CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		previously recorded on Reel 0304	Corrective Assignment to correct the RECEIVING PARTY DATA NAME previously recorded on Reel 030420 Frame 0902. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the RECEIVING PARTY DATA NAME IS NEVRO CORP.			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
		Name	Execution Date			
JON PARKER			05/13/2013			
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA					
Name:	NEVRO	NEVRO CORP.				
Street Address:	4040 CA	MPBELL AVE., SUITE 210				
City:	MENLO	PARK				
State/Country:	CALIFO	CALIFORNIA				
Postal Code:	94025					
1	<b>I</b>					
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 1		_			
Property Typ	be	Number				
Application Number: 1383						
Application Number	:  1	3831539				
Application Number	:  1	3831539				
CORRESPONDENCE	E DATA					
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	E DATA	206)359-7198				
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil</i>	E DATA (2 I be sent to a	206)359-7198 S <b>he e-mail address first; if that is un</b>				
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil</i>	E DATA (2 I be sent to a if provided;	206)359-7198 the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se				
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil</i> <i>using a fax number,</i>	E DATA (2 I be sent to a if provided; (2	206)359-7198 S <b>he e-mail address first; if that is un</b>				
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone:	E DATA (2 I be sent to a if provided; p	206)359-7198 t <b>he e-mail address first; if that is un</b> <b>if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</b> 206)359-8000				
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email:	E DATA (2 If be sent to a if provided; (2 p e: P	206)359-7198 T <b>he e-mail address first; if that is un</b> <b>if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</b> 206)359-8000 atentprocurement@perkinscoie.com				
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam	E DATA (2 If be sent to a if provided; (2 p e: P	206)359-7198 The e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 206)359-8000 atentprocurement@perkinscoie.com ERKINS COIE LLP				
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	E DATA (2 If be sent to a if provided; (2 p e: P P	206)359-7198 the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 206)359-8000 atentprocurement@perkinscoie.com ERKINS COIE LLP .O. BOX 1247	nt via US Mail.			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	E DATA (2 il be sent to a if provided; (2 p e: P P S	206)359-7198 The e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 206)359-8000 atentprocurement@perkinscoie.com ERKINS COIE LLP .O. BOX 1247 ATENT PROCUREMENT	nt via US Mail.			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	E DATA (2 If be sent to a if provided; (2 e: P e: P S NUMBER:	206)359-7198 the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be set 206)359-8000 atentprocurement@perkinscoie.com ERKINS COIE LLP .O. BOX 1247 ATENT PROCUREMENT EATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111-1247	nt via US Mail.			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	E DATA (2 If be sent to a if provided; (2 e: P e: P S NUMBER:	206)359-7198 the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be set 206)359-8000 atentprocurement@perkinscoie.com ERKINS COIE LLP .O. BOX 1247 ATENT PROCUREMENT EATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111-1247 66245.8038US1	nt via US Mail.			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	E DATA (2 If be sent to a if provided; (2 e: P e: P S NUMBER:	206)359-7198 the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be set 206)359-8000 atentprocurement@perkinscoie.com ERKINS COIE LLP .O. BOX 1247 ATENT PROCUREMENT EATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111-1247 66245.8038US1 J. WECHKIN	nt via US Mail.			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTE SIGNATURE:	E DATA (2 If be sent to a if provided; (2 e: P e: P S NUMBER:	206)359-7198 the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be sec 206)359-8000 atentprocurement@perkinscoie.com ERKINS COIE LLP .O. BOX 1247 ATENT PROCUREMENT EATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111-1247 66245.8038US1 J. WECHKIN /jmw/	nt via US Mail.			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTEN SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	E DATA (2 il be sent to a if provided; (2 e: P e: P S NUMBER: R:	206)359-7198 the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be set 206)359-8000 atentprocurement@perkinscoie.com ERKINS COIE LLP .O. BOX 1247 ATENT PROCUREMENT EATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111-1247 66245.8038US1 J. WECHKIN /jmw/ 01/11/2017	nt via US Mail.			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence wil using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTE SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 6	E DATA (2 if be sent to a if provided; (2 e: P P e: P S NUMBER: R:	206)359-7198 the e-mail address first; if that is un- if that is unsuccessful, it will be set 206)359-8000 atentprocurement@perkinscoie.com ERKINS COIE LLP .O. BOX 1247 ATENT PROCUREMENT EATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111-1247 66245.8038US1 J. WECHKIN /jmw/ 01/11/2017 rective#page1.tif	nt via US Mail.			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence wil using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTE SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 6 source=8038US1_Assi	E DATA (2 If be sent to a if provided; (2 e: P e: P S NUMBER: R: S numBER: R: cgnment_Corr gnment_Corr gnment_Corr gnment_Corr	206)359-7198 the e-mail address first; if that is un- if that is unsuccessful, it will be set 206)359-8000 atentprocurement@perkinscoie.com ERKINS COIE LLP .O. BOX 1247 ATENT PROCUREMENT EATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111-1247 66245.8038US1 J. WECHKIN /jmw/ 01/11/2017 rective#page1.tif rective#page2.tif rective#page3.tif	nt via US Mail.			

source=8038US1\_Assignment\_Corrective#page5.tif source=8038US1\_Assignment\_Corrective#page6.tif

> PATENT REEL: 041344 FRAME: 0678



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help



#### Electronic Patent Assignment System

# **Confirmation Receipt**

## Your assignment has been received by the USPTO.

The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TY	PE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CON	VEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PAI	CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
	N	lame	Execution Date				
Jon Parker	······································		05/13/2013				
RECEIVING PAR	RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:	Nevro Corporation						
Street Address:	4040 Campbell Ave., Suite 210						
City:	Menlo Park						
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA						
Postal Code:	94025						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1							
Property Type		Number					
Application Number: 1383		31539					
CORRESPONDENCE DATA							
Fax Number:2063597198Phone:(206)359-8000Email:assignmentconfirmations@perkinscoie.comCorrespondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Correspondent Name:Perkins Coie LLPAddress Line 1:P.O. Box 1247Address Line 2:Patent - SEA							

http://epas.uspto.gov/com/receipt.jsp?iname=VA1FO3O2DX2Q-505 REEL: 041344 FRAME: 0679

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98111-1247				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	66245.8038US01			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	J. Wechkin			
Signature:	/jmw/			
Date:	05/15/2013			
Total Attachments: 4 source=8038US1_assignment#page1.tif source=8038US1_assignment#page2.tif source=8038US1_assignment#page3.tif source=8038US1_assignment#page4.tif				
RECEIPT INFORMATION				
EPAS ID: PAT2391020   Receipt Date: 05/15/2013   Fee Amount: \$40				

# Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX| SEARCH | @BUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

#### ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTOR

This Assignment is by the following individual (the "Assignor"):

• Jon Parker having a mailing address of 2534 Custer Drive, San Jose, California 95124.

The Assignor invented one or more certain inventions (the "Invention(s)") described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States titled DEVICES FOR CONTROLLING SPINAL CORD MODULATION FOR INHIBITING PAIN, AND ASSOCIATED SYSTEMS AND METHODS, INCLUDING CONTROLLERS FOR AUTOMATED PARAMETER SELECTION, and filed on March 14, 2013 as U.S. Application No. 13/831,539 (the "Application").

/John M. Wechkin/ Corp. John M. Wechkin Nevro Corporation, a Corporation of Delaware having its principal place of Attorney business at 4040 Campbell Ave., Suite 210, Menlo Park, California 94025 (the of Record "Assignee"), desire to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention(s) Date: 12/2/2016 and the Application, and in and to any patents (collectively, "Patents") that may be granted for the Invention(s) in the United States or in any foreign countries.

> For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which Assignors acknowledge, Assignors hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to: the Invention(s), the Application, and any Patents; any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the Application and any other application claiming priority rights from the Application; any reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of any and all Patents; the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee; and the right to claim priority rights deriving from the Application (collectively, the "Rights"). Assignors warrant that Assignors own the Rights, and that the Rights are unencumbered. Assignors also agree to not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this assignment, and, without further compensation, sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee deem necessary or desirable to: perfect Assignee's enjoyment of the Rights; conduct proceedings regarding the Rights, including any

> > 1

66245-8038.US01/LEGAL26012967.1

662458036US1

litigation or interference proceedings; or perfect or defend title to the Rights. Assignors request the Commissioner of Patents to Issue any Patent of the United States that may be issued on the Invention(s) to Assignee. This Assignment may be executed in counterparts.

2

66245-8038.US01/LEGAL26012967,1

PATENT REEL: 041344 FRAME: 0682

662458038US1

1

For Nevro Corporation:

Date: May 15, 2013

Signature

3

Authorized Signer

ANDREW CHUGAN Authorized Signer - Printed Name

CFO Authorized Signer – Title

66245-8038.US01/LEGAL26012967.1

PATENT REEL: 041344 FRAME: 0683

			T .
		/	1.1-
			Jon Parker
Date:5	13/2013		
United States of Ar	nerica	)	
State of		) ss.:	
County of	······	_)	
On this	day of		, before me
personally came	Jon Parker		, to me known to be the individual
	ho executed the forea	oing instrum	nent, and acknowledged execution
of the same.			

4

Notary Public

66245-8038.US01/LEOAL26012967.1

662458038US1

į.

RECORDED: 01/11/2017